SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT
2016 INSPECTION OF
CUY-077-0479 [Wallings Road over CUY 77]
GROUP 1 BRIDGE IN
ODOT DISTRICT 12
Prepared by:                                                                  For:
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT FOR CUY-077-0479 (Wallings Road over I-77)
ODOT District 12

Maintenance of Traffic
The recommended bridge repairs require the removal and replacement of the existing 12 feet
high curved Vandal Protection Fence.  The existing Clague Road typical section is
approximately 52 feet wide and includes a 14 feet wide outside lane and a 12 feet wide inside
lane with concrete curb in each direction.  The recommended method of maintaining traffic is to
close the right lane of Clague Road in accordance with Standard Construction Drawing MT-
95.31 Closing Right Lane of a Multi-Lane Undivided Highway with Drums.  The northbound
and southbound maintenance of traffic would be separate operations to limit traffic delays on
Clague Road.  The work zone is not anticipated to interfere with the existing traffic pattern on
the north end of the bridge.  The work zone on the south end of the bridge may extend to the
intersection area of Clague Road at Sperry Road and the IR 90 westbound exit ramp.  Standard
Construction Drawing MT-95.31 addresses how to maintain traffic through intersections if
needed.
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT
2016 INSPECTION OF
CUY-090-0458 [Clague Road over IR 90]
GROUP 1 BRIDGE IN
ODOT DISTRICT 12
Prepared by:                                                                  For:
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT FOR CUY-090-0458 (Clague Road over IR 90)

high curved Vandal Protection Fence.  The existing Clague Road typical section is
approximately 52 feet wide and includes a 14 feet wide outside lane and 12 feet wide inside lane
with concrete curb in each direction.  The recommended method of maintaining traffic is to close
the right lane of Clague Road in accordance with Standard Construction Drawing MT-95.31
Closing Right Lane of a Multi-Lane Undivided Highway with Drums.  The northbound and
southbound maintenance of traffic would be separate operations to limit traffic delays on Clague
Road.  The work zone may interfere with the existing traffic pattern on the north end of the
bridge at the intersection of Clague Road at Sperry Road and the ramp from IR 90 westbound to
Clague Road.  Standard Construction Drawing MT-95.31 addresses how to maintain traffic
through intersections if needed.  The work zone on the south end of the bridge may extend into
the ramp area of the ramp from southbound Clague Road to eastbound IR 90.  Traffic from
Clague Road to the IR 90 entrance ramp will need to be maintained during construction in
accordance with MT-98.20 Lane Closure at Exit Ramp Using Drums.
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT
2016 INSPECTION OF
CUY-090-1391 [CUY 90 over Fulton Road]
GROUP 1 BRIDGE IN
ODOT DISTRICT 12
Prepared by:                                                                  For:
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT FOR CUY-090-1391 (IR 90 over Fulton Road)

The recommended bridge repairs require the removal of delaminated concrete from the bottom
of the deck and the installation of a timber subdeck.  The existing Fulton Road typical section is
approximately 38 feet wide and includes two 19 feet wide travel lanes with curb and
approximately 12 feet wide sidewalk on each side of the roadway.  We assume a complete
closure of Fulton Road with a detour is not desired for this repair work.  The recommended
method of maintaining a minimum of one lane of traffic is to close one lane of Fulton Road in
accordance with Standard Construction Drawing MT-97.10 Flagger Closing (or Portable Traffic
Signal) 1 Lane of a 2 Lane Highway – Stationary Operation.  Lane closures and possible detours
shall be as coordinated with the City of Cleveland.  If a detour is not desired, work will be
completed in two phases.  The work zone would extend to the intersection of Fulton Road at
Vega Avenue to the north.  The work zone will extend to the intersection of Fulton Road at
Wade Avenue to the south.  MT-97.10 addresses how to maintain traffic through intersections, if
needed.
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT
2016 INSPECTION OF
CUY-480-0335 [Butternut Ridge Road over IR 480]
GROUP 1 BRIDGE IN
ODOT DISTRICT 12
Prepared by:                                                                  For:
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT FOR CUY-480-0335 (Butternut Ridge Road over

includes two approximately 12 feet wide travel lanes in the westbound direction, one
approximately 12 feet wide travel lane and one approximately 14 feet wide travel lane in the
eastbound direction with concrete curb and gutter in each direction.  The recommended method
of maintaining traffic is to close the right lane of Butternut Ridge Road in accordance with
Standard Construction Drawing MT-95.31 Closing Right Lane of a Multi-Lane Undivided
Highway with Drums.  The northbound and southbound maintenance of traffic would be separate
operations to limit traffic delays on Butternut Ridge Road.
The work zone may interfere with the existing traffic pattern on both ends of the bridge since the
right lane is a dedicated right turn lane.  While traffic is being maintained, the existing dedicated
through lane will become a through/right turn lane.  It is anticipated that the work zone may
interfere with the intersection of Butternut Ridge Road at Canterbury Road to the east and
Butternut Ridge Road at Kennedy Ridge Road to the west.  Standard Construction Drawing MT-
95.31 addresses how to maintain traffic through intersections, if needed.
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT
2016 INSPECTION OF
CUY-480-0727 [Grayton Road over IR 480]
GROUP 1 BRIDGE IN
ODOT DISTRICT 12
Prepared by:                                                                  For:
SITE INSPECTION AND RECOMMENDATIONS REPORT FOR CUY-480-0727 (Grayton Road over IR 480)